London Borough of Hammersmith & Fulham

hsf\/

hammersmith & fulham

Cabinet Members'
Decisions

made in February 2015

Date Issued: 03 March 2015



10.

11.

London Borough of Hammersmith & Fulham

Cabinet Members' Decisions

made in February 2015

OPEN
SECONDMENT AGREEMENT

APPROVAL OF GREENSIDE PRIMARY SCHOOL ACADEMY
CONVERSION

THAMES WATER COUNTERS CREEK MELINA ROAD SUDS
SCHEME

THAMES WATER COUNTERS CREEK MENDORA ROAD SUDS
SCHEME

HAMMERSMITH BRIDGE - PROPOSED 20MPH SPEED LIMIT,
HAMMERSMITH BRIDGE ROAD - CYCLE IMPROVEMENTS

AGREEMENT TO EXTEND CURRENT CONTRACTUAL
ARRANGEMENTS FOR PROFESSIONAL ONE TO ONE ADVOCACY
SERVICES FROM 1 OCTOBER 2014 TO 30 JUNE 2015

CONSTITUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF ST JOHN'S
WALHAM GREEN CHURCH OF ENGLAND PRIMARY SCHOOL

CONSTITUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF SULIVAN
PRIMARY SCHOOL

APPOINTMENT OF LA GOVERNOR - SACRED HEART HIGH
SCHOOL

APPOINTMENT OF LA GOVERNOR - ST STEPHEN'S CE PRIMARY
SCHOOL

EXEMPT

THE INSTALLATION OF NEW HOT WATER CYLINDERS AND
IMMERSION HEATERS AT SEAGRAVE ESTATE (59-201
SEAGRAVE ROAD; 1-30 VIKING COURT, SHELTERED HOUSING
BLOCK AND 1-16 WEAVERS TERRACE), LONDON, SW6

Pages

14 - 25

26 - 37

38 -52

53 - 58

59 - 64

65 - 69

70-72

73-75



12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21,

INSTALLATION OF A COMMUNAL FIRE ALARM SYSTEM TO
WATERHOUSE CLOSE SHELTERED HOUSING SCHEME

APPROVAL TO AWARD A LEAD CONSULTANT AND FULL DESIGN
TEAM CONSULTANT FOR THE REFURBISHMENT OF THE HOLY
CROSS PRIMARY SCHOOL, BASUTO ROAD, FULHAM, LONDON
SW6 4BL

EXTENSION OF CONTRACT FOR SERVICE DEVELOPMENT
SUPPORT

TENDER ACCEPTANCE REPORT - CONTRACT FOR THE
PROVISION OF COMMUNICATIONS ADVICE AND SUPPORT FOR
THE STRATEGIC HOUSING STOCK OPTIONS PROGRAMME

TENDER ACCEPTANCE REPORT - CONTRACT FOR THE
PROVISION OF LEGAL ADVICE AND SUPPORT FOR THE
STRATEGIC HOUSING STOCK OPTIONS PROGRAMME

HAMMERSMITH - R22 AIR CONDITIONING REPLACEMENT WORKS

MASBRO CENTRE - REPLACEMENT OF MAIN HEATING AND HOT
WATER SYSTEM AND REVENUE REPAIRS

ST MUNGO'S BROADWAY HEALTH & HOMELESSNESS PROJECT
CONTRACT EXTENSION

SUPPORTING PEOPLE MENTAL HEALTH CONTRACT
VARIATIONS AND EXTENSIONS

UNIVERSAL CREDIT; DELIVERY PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT
2014/15



